ORoco—| trsaiztelliste
Replacement Parts

DR BR 58
DB BR 58
DR BR 58

43202
43326
43327

o 3
23 Text Art.-Mr. :!zg
1 | Schraube M 1,6 x 12 85728 2
Serew M 1.6 x 12
2 | Zylinderschutzrohr 91871 2
Pratection tube
3 | Schiebereinsatz 91872 2
Slide insert
4 | Speisspumpe 91875 3
Feeder purnp
5 | Luftdruckpurmpe 91876 5
Pneumatic pump .
6 | Generator 91883 2
Generator
7 | Kesselgrifistange 941885 2
Vaive shait
§ | Griffstange 91886 2
Handrail
9 | Griffstange rechts 91888 2
Handrail right
10 | Griffstange links 91889 2
Handrail feft
11 | Regelventil 91891 2
Valve
12 | Vorwarmelsitung 91892 2
Prehating tuba
13 | Vorwirmeventil 91883 2
Prehating valve
14 | Vorwdrmeableitung 91894 2
Prehating tube
15 | Vorwarmezuleitung a188s | 2
Prehatimg feed tube
16 | Verwarmerlckleitung 91896 2
Prohating return tube
17 | Leitung 91897 2
Tube
28| | 18| Kesselleitung 91808 | 2
Boiler tube
18 | Kesselventilleiung 91899 2
Bailer valve tube
33 37 20 | Kesselhandrad 91902 2
Boiler handwheef
21 | Richtungsverstellhebel 91903 2
g Direc_? changing levar
————. 22 | Ventilachse 91804 2
= Valve shaft
23 | Ventilachse kurz 91905 2
Valve shal short
24 | Ose 2351 | 2
Hook
25 | Luftdruckbehatter links 94857 L]
Air pump container left
26 | Behalter 94858 4
Tank
27 | Zylinderblock 95129 |20
Cylinder block
28 | Fenstersatz 105013 8
Glazing set
28 | Glocke 105015 3
Belf
30 | Wasserspeiseleitung rot 105017 2
Waterfeeder iube red
31 | Luftdruckbehalter rechts 105368 G
Alr compression tank right
32 | Vorwdrmer 106482 4
Prehating
33 | Steuerung kpl. f. 43202, 43327 110804 | 70
Steering assembly f. 43202, 43327
34 | Kessel komplett fir 43327 110807 | 73
Betr. Nr. 58 406
Boiler assembly for 43327
Betr. No. 58 406
35 | Fihrerhaus fir 43327 110811 | 30
Betr. Nr. 58 406
Cab assembly for 43327
Betr. No. 58 406
36 | Laufsteg fur 43327 110912 | 30
Gangway for 43327
37 | Steuerung kpl. f, 43326 110814 | 70
Steering assembly 1. 43326
38 | Kessel komplett fir 43328 110915 |73
Betr. Nr. 58 1919
Boiler assembly for 43326
Batr. No. 58 1819
39 | Funrerhaus fir 43326 110917 | 30
Betr, Nr, 58 1919
Cab assembly for 43326
Betr. No. 58 1919
40 | Laufsteg fiir 43326 110918 |30
Gangway for 4332
41 | Kessel kpl. f. 43202 110820 (73
Betr. Nr. 58 12441
Boiler assembly f. 43202
Betr. No. 58 1244-1
42 | Flhrerhaus f. 43202 110822 | 30
Betr. Nr. 58 1244-1
Cab assembly f. 43202
Betr. No. 58 1244-1
43 | Laufsteg f. 43202 110923 | 30
Gangway f. 43202
Andemngen vorbehalten * I;mldr'_'sue;\ﬁyclm "‘..w.xldum:rie:.. Teike nu.libm. dif imrxligt:-l:ﬂn.nr_wmmnTr% refiltlich, Ausgabe 2001/01 Blatt 1040/
Best. Nr. 641519 Wea reserve the right to make changes 2 Povas aou 1o ot g, afsporites s s S.AY. 4 e cemem Edition 2001/01 Page 104011



43202
43326
43327

ORoco— Ersaizelliste

Replacement Parts

8. Text At-Nr |28
o= ==
1| Ansatzschraube M 1.4 x 3.2 85801 2
Setscrew M 1,4x 32 o. Abb. / no i,
2| Ansatzschraube M1,4x3,2/11 85802 2 Lampenhalter
Setscrew M 1,4x32/17,1 Holder for lamp
3| Schraube M 1x3,86 85803 2
Screw M 1 x3,6
4| Kesselschraube M 2 x 25 85807 2
Boiler screw M 2 x 25
5| Schraube 22 x 9,5 85808 2
Screw 22x 8,5
6| Distanzhilse 85104 5
Distance lube
7| Puffer flach BES0Z 4
Buffer fiat
8| Puifer gewdibt BB503 4
Buffer vaulted
9| LOK-VO, stand. kuppl. 89208 5
LOCQ front stand coupl.
10| Kupplung Kessel-Tender 89219 (18
Coupling boiler-tendler
11| Kuppelstange links 89570 | 9
Connecting rod feff
12| Kuppelstange rechts 89569 k]
Connecting rod right
13| Radkontakt 39966 8
Wheel contact
14| Vorlaufradsatz 90929 | 14
Filot wheeiset
15| Radsatz 90930 | 20
Wheeiset
16| Radsatz mitte 90831 |20
Wheeiset middie
17| Boden fir LOK 91858 | 20
LOCO bottom
18| Schragplatte 91868 | 2
Diagonal plate
18| Bremszylinder links 91878 3
Brake cylinder leff
20| Bremszylinder rechis 91879 3
Brake cylinder right
21| Bremsschlauch Q2207 2
Brake pipe
22| Kupplungshaken 92208 3
Coupling hook
23| Lampe MS 4 93519 (10
Bulb MS 4
24| Leuchtstab 105019 4
Light transmizsion bar
23| Lateme 105020 3
Lantern
28| Vorlaufgestell komplett 105022 (20
Filot frame assembiy
27| Lampenhalter o. Abb, 106391 2
Lamp holder no il 0. Abb. / no il
28| Rahmen 110803 | 28 LOK-VO stand. kuppl. @ Tf | 5 §i
Frame LOCO front stand. coupl.
28( Linse 110805 2
Lens
30| Laternenplatte 110906 2
Lantern base =
é 34 @
i J‘i l j
1o
Elatt 104072

Page 1040/2



&Roco- Ersafzteiliste o DRERSS 43202
Replacement Parts DR BR 58 43327

[/ Iy
e Text Art-Nr. = %
1| Motor 85030
Motor
2 | Haftring 85622 | 19
Traction tyre
3 | Schraube M2 x1,2 85778 2
Screw M 2x1,2
4 | Schraube M 2x 10 85675 2
Screw M 2 x 10
6 | Zahnrad z=22, links, m 0.4 86402 2
Gear T=22; left, m 0,4
7 | Zahnrad z=14, rechts, m 0,4 86403 2
Gear T=14; right, m 0,4
8 | Zahnrad z=14, links, m 0,4 86404 2
Gear T=14, leff, m 0,4
9 | Zahnrad z=17, rechts, m 0,4 86405 2
Gear T=17, right, m 0,4
10 | Zshnrad z=17, links, m 0,4 BE406 2
@ Gear T=17, left, m 0.4
11 | Schnecke mit MS-Hulse 86713 5
Worm with MS-sleeve
12 | Platine komplett 87679 | 30

Frinted circuit assembly

0. Abb. / no il 13 | Puffer flach 88502 4
Schraube M 2 x 1,2 Buffer flat

Screw M 2x 1,2 14 | Puffer gawdlbt 88503 4
Buffer vauited
@ 5 | Universalkupplung héhenverstellbar | 89283 | 5
a. Abb. / nao il Universal coupling
.m 16 | KK-Sonderaufnahme 89284 | 3
Lightring set = Coupling holder
s 5 17 | Radsatz mit Haftreifen 90641 | 20
i i : Wheelset with fraction tyre
18 | Radsatz 90642 |18
Wheeiset
19 | Getriebeboden 91860 |10
Gear bottom
20 | Laternensinsatz 91881 6
Lantern socket
21 | Leuchtstab links 91863 4
Light transmission bar left
22 | Leuchtstab rechts 91864 4
Light transmission bar right
23 | Tenderdeckel, oben 91881 2
Tender cover, upper
24 | Kohlesinsatz 91882 6
Simulated coal
25 | Griffstange hinten 91887 2
Handrail rear
26 | Grffstange, vorne 51890 2
Handrail front
27 | Getriebe komplett 92703 | 35
Gear assembly
28 | Tenderdeckel, Seite 92704 2
Tender cover, sideway
28 | Kupplungskammer kpl. 94863 |13
Coupling champer assembly
30 | Beleuchtungssatz o. Abb. 101216 | 35
Lightning set no ill.
27 31 | Tenderleitung 105027 5
Tendertube
32 | Stufe links 105028 3
Step left
33 | Stufe rechts 105029 3
Step right
34 | Leuchtstab mitte 105030 | 3
Light transmission bar middie
35 | Zubehdrset o. Abb., 108322 8
Set of accessories no il
36 | Glihlampe 100088 |12
Bulb
37 | Tenderunterteil 110908 |30
Tender underframe
38 | Tendergehduse fir 43327 110208 | 41
Betr. Nr. 58 4086
Tender assembly for 43327
Betr, No, 58 406
39 | Zuristbeutsl 110913 |28
Bag with accessories
40 | Tendergehiuse fir 43326 110916 |4

Betr, Nr, 58 1919

Tender underframe for 43326
Betr. No. 58 1919

41 | Tendergehiuse fir 43202 110921 |41
Betr, Nr. 58 1244-1

Tender underframe for 43202

0. Abb. / no il Betr. No. 58 1244-1
Zubehérsatz

Set of accessories

39

i w1 it Teile: aur bar L amtlich. -
Anderungen vorbehalten + SarE-pants for soecinn-mdes, mynm'ma;yrm riational fmpartars sarvice. Ausgabe 2001/01 Blatt 1041/

Best. Mr. 841520 We reserve the right to make changes * Pidvas pow Jas Sclions & X A SA Y, de pays comeenT Edition 2001/07 Page 1047




